
72

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

4
0

1
 B

L
U

4
0

0
 B

L
U

+  24 VDC  -

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

COM2

COM3

COM4

COM5

COM6

COM7

COM8

COM1

COM9

COM10

COM11

COM12

COM13

COM14

COM16

COM15

PLCADD1616 (Output Side)

H1/1 H1/2

H1/3

H1/5

H1/7 H1/8

H1/6

H1/4

H1/9

H1/11

H1/13

H1/10

H1/12

H1/14

H1/15

H1/16

H1/17

H1/18

H1/19

H1/20

H2/1 H2/2

H2/3

H2/5

H2/7

H2/9

H2/11

H2/10

H2/8

H2/6

H2/13 H2/14

9773

H2/10

H2/4

from PS2
+  24 VDC  -

401 BLU
H5/5

H6/4

H6/5

H6/6

H6/7

VCC

COM

H3
J1

5V from H3

5V from H6

PLCADD1616 (Input Side)

External
Logic Power

VCC

COM

4
0

0
 B

L
U

401 BLU
H4/10

SIP1 = 2.2K

H5/1

H5/2

H5/3

H5/4

H4/6

H4/7

H4/8

H4/9

COMMON 1-4

COMMON 13-16

SIP4 = 2.2K

Marc Leonard 1

DRAWN BY

SCALE FILESHEET

DATEREV

MACHINE

Hardinge CHNC I w/Centroid T39S

none OF 22

I/O cable from All-in-one DC

K101254_2.VCD

K
e

yb
o

a
rd

M
o

u
se

U
S

B
2

U
S

B
1

D
B

9
M

C
O

M
1

D
B

2
5

F

V
G

A

D
B

1
5

H
D

M
IC

IN O
U

T

A
U

D
IO

U
S

B
3

U
S

B
4

L
P

T
1

H

PC
Power
Cord

R
J4

5
G

GRN

N

Ethernet cable to All-in-one DC

E-Stop
Cable

PB1

E-stop switch
in pendant

902 BLK  0VDC

901 WHT  PLC/INP11

509 RED  PLC/OUT1

504 RED  CON1/A1

Ethernet Cable to All-in-one DC

Console

Pendant Cable to All-in-one DC

AC IN
(PS3)

5 BLK

8 WHT

INP17

INP18

INP19

INP20

INP29

INP30

INP31

INP32

H5/6

H5/7

H5/8

H5/9

H4/1

H4/2

H4/3

H4/4

COMMON 5-8

COMMON 9-12

SIP3 = 2.2K

SIP2 = 2.2K

INP21

INP22

INP23

INP24

INP25

INP26

INP27

INP28

H5/10

H4/5

400 BLU

400 BLU

Spindle Lockpin Engaged

Vertical Slide Down

Vertical Slide Home

Turret Locked

Coolant Level Low

Collet Closed

Incoming Air Pressure

Way Lube Level

Spindle Brake Released

Part Access Door Closed

Coolant Pump Motor Overload

Front Cover Closed

Z+ Limit

Z- Limit

X+ Limit

X- Limit

All four limits
are normally
open switches,
inverted in the
PLC logic to
appear as
normally closed.

400 BLK

400 BLK

400 BLK

400 BLK

449 BLU ORG

ORG

450 BLU RED

RED

RED

451 BLU

452 BLU

TB

TB

TB

TB

TB

TB

TB

TB

TB

TB

TB

TB

TB

TB

TB

RED

RED

RED

RED

RED

BLK

BLK

BLK

BLK

BLK

BLK

BLK

WHT

WHT

WHT

WHT

WHT

TB7

TB7

TB11

TB11

401 BRN

BRN

RED

BRN

RED

GRN

ORG YEL

TB6

TB6

TB6

TB10

YEL

ORG

RED

437 BLU

438 BLU

439 BLU

440 BLU

401 BRN

17LS

13LS

14LS

3LS

4LS

8LS

7LS

16LS

2LS

101 ORG

102 YEL

103 GRN

104 BLU104 BLU

105 VIO

446 BLU
22LS

101 BLU

102 BLU

103 BLU

105 BLU

TB4

TB4

TB4

TB4

TB4

TB8

TB8

448 RED
21LS

447 RED
1OL

1LS

19LS

20LS

11LS

(9)

(46)

(42)

(45)

OUT17

OUT18

OUT19

OUT20

OUT21

OUT22

OUT23

OUT24 NO

OUT24 NC

OUT25 NO

OUT25 NC

OUT26

OUT27

OUT28

OUT29

OUT30

OUT31

OUT32

4
0

1
 B

L
U

4
0

0
 B

L
U

from PS2

400 BLU

400 BLU

400 BLU

400 BLU

400 BLU

400 BLU

401 BLU

401 BLU

401 BLU

401 BLU

401 BLU

401 BLU

6
 R

E
D

1
2

0
V

A
C

 H

120 VAC

8
 W

H
T

1
2

0
V

A
C

 N

(63) (63)

SOL IND

SOL STP

Turret Index
Solenoid

Turret Stop
Solenoid

477 ORG

478 YEL

477 BLU

478 BLU

R

R

Remote Feed
Hold Lamp

479 RED

480 YEL

481 ORG

482 BLU

Remote Cycle
Start Lamp

Collet Open
Lamp

Collet Closed
Lamp

G

Y

6 RED

6 RED

6 RED

6 RED

6 RED

6 RED

6 RED

6 RED

6 RED

6 RED

8 WHT

8 WHT

8 WHT

8 WHT

8 WHT

8 WHT

8 WHT

8 WHT

8 WHT

8 WHT

10 BLK

ESLP

Spindle Lockpin In
(lock spindle)

11 RED

12 GRN

14 ORG

15 BLU

16 BRN

17 YEL

18 VIO

19 GRY

22 PNK

Spindle Lockpin Out
(free spindle)

Lube Solenoid

Part Chute
Out (Extend)

Collet Open
Solenoid

Collet Close
Solenoid

Cutoff Slide
Down

Cutoff Slide
Motor Pressure

Air Blast
Solenoid

RSLP

SPBR

ELS

EPC

OCC

CCC

VSD

VSM

EAB

(22, 52)

Spindle Brake
Release
(unused)

27-Jan-2017


